AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT TGN E00E o ) °T AR

2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REGUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appicabie)
000099 See Block 16C .
6. ISSUED BY CODE [MSrC 7. ADMINISTERED BY ( oiher than ltem 8} CO0E [usFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center Kathy Christy
Procurement Office Email: kathy.christy@nasa.gov
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 Telephone: (256) 961-1538

Fax: (256) 544-5028

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sirest, county, Stels e Z¥? Code)

INFCPRO CCRPORATION
Attn: Larry Lawson

6705 ODYSSEY DR
HUNTSVILLE AL 35806-2300

o) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

OB, DATED (SEE (TEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTAORDER NO.
NNMOBAAZOC

108. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)

CORE

0AFL2 [ FACILITY CODE

1. THES TTER ONLY APPLIES TO A

02/12/2008

\NENDWERTE OF SOLICTTATIONS i

[ The above numbered solicitation [s amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date apecified for receipt of Offers

(Jis extonded,  [Jis not extended.

Offera must acknowdadge recelpt of fils amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amanded, by ona of the following methads: (e) By completing

iems 8 and 15, and retuming

coples of the emandment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which Includes a referenice fo the aoliciation and emendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. i by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submiited, such change may be made by telegram or istter, provided each telegram or letter makes referencs
fo the solicitaion and this anendment, and Is recelved prior bo the opening hour and date spectiied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE GONTRAGT/ORDER NO, AB DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE DRDER IS ISSUED PLRSUANT TO: {Specily authorly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such az changes in paying office,
appropriation dafe, efe.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
T | C.7Hi8 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT [S ENTERED INTO PURBUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
T | 5. OTHER (Spechy ype of modiicaion end suthonly) 7
X Bilateral Mod; FAR 42.103 (a) Mutual Agreement; FAR 52.216-18 Ordering

E.(APORTANT:  Confractor

Olisnct. [@lsraquired to aign thés docvmentandretum ___ 2 coples o the lssulng office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgarized by LICF seclion headings, including soliciation/contract Sutvect matier where foaxitin.)

The MNegotiated Estimated Cost increases from|(5)&)

The Provisional Estimated Cost remains unchanged at

Award Fee Earned remains unchanged at $3,843,763.

The Potential Award Fee increases from IZNZN e
The Total Fee increases from [N

The Contract Value increases from $155,016,300 by $31,920 to $155,048,220.

Total Funding Allotted remains at $123,384,218.

Page 2 for further description of modification.
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terma and conditions of the document referenced In ltem 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In ful force and affect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIBNER (Type or pint)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pim)

Lizette M Kummer

15C. DATE SIGNED

5 foosz

lonature whﬂ: authorired fo sign)

18C. DATE SIGNED

18%“7% OF AMERICA ! : 5/#2 o[ Z

(Signature nf G!mwny Qten

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Pravioua edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 80 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GEA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



A. The purpose of this modification is to:

Modiflcation No. 99
Page20of 2

1. Incorporate the following Task Order Plan Revisions listed below, for IDIQ services as proposed by the
Contractor on 4/25/2012. Update Table B-1, “Estimated Cost and Award Fee,” where OY4 Contract Vaiuz
increases from $155,016,300 by $31,920 to $155,048,220.

[3.18-2012-014 Rev 1 |

2. Update Table J-7-4, Task Order by Reference — Option Year 4 {Contract Year 5} to incorporate the Task

Order Plan Revision listed above.

B. A recapltulation of the contract value is as follows:

Pravious (b)(4)
This Mod

Revised Total

Potential
Award Fee

(d)

0 A

C. Purchase R unting & rigtion Data:

N/A

Total

Fee

(o)

Contract Total
Value Funding
(a+betd) Allotted
$165,016,300 | $123,384,219

$31,920 $0
$155,048.220 | $123,384,219

D. The following pages/sections are daleted in their entirety and the attached revised pages/sections are

substituted in lieu thereof:

Pages/Section Deleted Page/Section Modified
B-2/Table B-1 (Mod 98) B-2/Table B-1 (Mod 89)
1-7-4 (Mod 98) J-7-4 (Mod 98)

E. In consideration of the modification 2greed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the
contractor's propesal for adjustment listed below, the contractor hereby releases the Gavernment from
any and all liabllity under this contract for further equitable adjustment attributable to such facts or
cireumstances giving rise to said contract changes and/or contractor proposals, and for such additional

obligations as may be required by this modification.

Contract Contractor
Change ldentification Proposal Number
Modification 89 TOP No. Submitted Date
3.18-2012-014 Rev 1 412512012
Totals

F. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



Table B-1 Estimated Cost and Award Fee

MISSION SERVICES IDIR TASK ORCERS TOTAL
ERINAIED PE?E!R"‘:EL - iy poTENTAL | ESTRARTED Pgé%ﬁggt_ ;‘g;%}gﬁk‘l_ EARNED TOTAL VALUE
PERIOD il AWARD FEE COST el ANARDFEE | AVIARD FEE
GLN | COVERED

; |FeePercd1o |G E $321,839 $C,439,158
Fea Period 2*,* $445,603 £12,507.605
Jotal Base _8767,448 321,036,863
QPTION YEAR 1 | L AR s

, | [FeePorods £485,267 14,216,181
Fee Period 4%, £515,600 $12,718,070
Total Optlan 1 1,014,876 $26,933,251 |
OPTIONYEAR S | e :

o |FeaPeriogs $458.7212 | - £13,436,179
Feo Perlod 8* $760,487 522,088,607
Tatal Qptien 2 1,208,899 335,625,086
CiICH YEAR 3 ERPAST o el . =

. ez Period 7* $814,540 £20,046.233
Fes Period 8* $0 | $17.114,529
Total Gption 3 814,510 _$97,100,762 |
OPTION YEAR 4 LA

5 | FeePoriod g $0 $17,689,050 |
Fee Period 10 $0 18,703,408
Total Optizn 4 £0 534,302,460
Gverzh Contract L , L | $3,843.783 185,048,220

* G4month evaluation perdods

= The Amaunts for Fee Period 1, 2, and 4 Include fee negoflated for Cost Growths after the deterrnination for the award fee for that period.
{a) if the Govemment exarclses any of its Options pursusnt to the terms of the contract, the estimated costs and foes for each Misslon Services CLIN shall be as set forth In Table B-2 belaw.

B-2 (Mod 89)



TASK ORDER BY REFERENCE

OPTION YEAR 4 CONTRACT YEAR 5 Maraf 1, 2012-Fab 28, 2013

1 -

e

5

+

N = il

it Wi e R

mAreetE AR

v

3.3-2012.027 0| 2 Miterials Testing Support 795,988
3.2-2012-017 ] £2 ETE/EFOTE Test Susport 3/1/2012 - 2/28/2013 $1,465,650
3.3-2012-003 0 8z Structurn] $trength Test Suaport 3/1/2012 - 2/25/2013 8575750
3.7-2012-022 0 82 Space Environirzntal ERfzcts Test Suppoit 8/1/2012 - 2/28/2013 $471,793
3.10-2012-018 0 82 Computer Aided Design Tegimicion Suppert 3/1/2012 - 2/28/2013 $351,698
3.13-2012-021 0 62 Toof Crils Aiondant Supoort /12012 - 22512013 £140,058
3.7-2012-013 0 g Impact Test Faciltty Supgort . 8/1/2012 - 2/25/2018 $217,449
3.11-2012-022 0 82 M/PTIS Datzhyase Supoort 3/172012 - 272572015 5104,090
2.1-2012-027 RL g5 Mzterials Tusting Support 3/1/2012 - 2/28/2013 {5642,351}
3.2-2012-017 Rivi g5 ETF/EFDTF Test Support 3/1/2012 - 2/28/2013 {$277,781)
3,3-2012-003 Rivl 95 Structural Strength Test Suppari 3/1/2012 - 2/28/2013 $265,126
3.7-2012-022 R1 95 ‘$pace Environmontal Effects Test Sunport 3172012 - 2/25/2013 {$161,029)
3.10-2012-016 Rivi 95 Computer Aidud Desigin Teshnicizn Support 3/3/2012 - 2/28/2013 {5291,614)
3.13-2012-021 Rivi 95 Tool Crib Attandant Support 2/1/2012 - 2/28/2013 {$70,029)
3,3-2012-00 D 95 Structural Dynamics Test Facility Techniclan Support 37172012 - 2/28/2013 $273,033
3.4-2012:001 ovi| 85 MSFC hiachanienl Fabrization 3/1/2012 - 2/28/2013 51,605,633
3.4-2012-802 0| 95 ECLSS $Takis Support 3/1/2012 - 2/26/2013 $1,509,918
3.5-2022-008 ol 95 Elactriczl Test, Fabricotion, and Assembly Technician 3/1/2012 - 2/28/2013 560,292
3.6-2012-006 vl 95 Nvietrolcgy and Czlibration Servinus 3/1/2012 - 2/25/2013 $1,696,344
3.13-2012-030 [ 95 Taol Crib Attendant Support 3/1/2012 - 2/25/2013 70,028
3.13-2012-009 b o5 Nan- Dastructiva Evaluations (KDE) Sunport 3/1/2012 - 2/25/2013 304,237
3.14-2012-029 [ o5 Optizal Replicaticn Facility-B4747 snd Stray Lzt 5/1/2012 - 272412013 422,627
3.16-2012-007 ol g5 Vak:a 2nd Component Refurbishment 3/1/2012 - 2/23/2013 $1,058,224
'3.17-2012-028 -0 a5 Mechanles! Losk Test Technlclen Suppoil 2/1/2012 - 2f25/2013 59,465
3.18-2012-012 1 g5 Propeil=nts =nd Pressurants Serviccs 3/1/2042 - 2/25/2013 32,216,137 |
8.18-2612-013 vl £5 tinchanles] Servicss 3/172012 - 2/25/2013 $1,450,370
3.10-2012-014 vl 95 Control, Instrumentstion, and Data Acquisition Services 3/1/2012 - 2/20/2013 $2,052,260
3,13-2012-015 v 95 Trade Sarvices 3/1/2012 - 2/25/5013 51,747,217
3.18-2012-021 0 g5 ER22 { Control, Instrumentsticn, and Dats Acguisition Sarvizes 3/1/2012 - 2/25/2013 $306,355
3.19-2012-018 0 95 | Eaid0 | EN4O Plonner/Coordinalor Support 2/1/2012 - 2/25/2013 $81,534
3.19-2012-020 0 g5 ESJ1 Safety, Health and Emvirenmeants| 3/1/2012 - 2/22/2013 )
3.19-2012-025 ovi| 65 | Es01 | METTS Contact OT Support 3/1/2012 - 2/28{7015 705,245
3.19-2012-026 ol 85 | ES21 | Oporstons and Direct Materfz| Support 3/1/2013 - 2/25/2013 59,879,541
3.16-2012-007 1 92 ETO2 Valve and Component Refurbishment 3f0/2012-2/22/20138 $51,193 1
3.18-2012-012 1 8 E702 propeliznts and Pressurants Services _ &/16/2012-2/25/2013 $331,860 |
3.15-2012-015 1| ga| EW2 | Trode Services A/16/2012.2/253/2013 _ _$279.569 |
3.18-2012-014 1 59 ET1 Contral, Instrumentation, and Dota Acquisiticn Services $31,920 |
ST "4 T 1T O BrR o R Eoiy o e T . B T e e R ﬁwﬂ— G2

e —

174 (u;nd-‘im '



